2020 RN

01 02 03 04 05

Intent deadline
for September
1st payment

06 07 08 09 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

Notes:

Avoid delays in scholarship payments by making sure a Parent Affidavit has been submitted for each
McKay student new to your school. Remember also to submit a Guardian Issue Form and new
affidavit whenever there is a change in guardian. Login to our website and check your McKay student
list to make sure no student is missing the affidavit.



m August

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

03

10

17

24

31

04

11

18

25

McKay & FES
Enrollment
deadline for Sept
1st pmt

05 06 07 08 09

12 13 14 15 16

19 20 21 22 23

26 27 28 29 30

Notes:

New students that filed intent for McKay & FES by July 3rd must be enrolled by August 2nd in order
to receive a Sept 1st payment. Returning students must also be enrolled or re-enrolled by August
2nd. Enrollment includes entering a student fee schedule and entering a first date of attendance.



m September

01 02 03 04 05 06

07

14

21

28

Receive McKay &
FES payments for
first pay period

08

15

22

29

Intent deadline
for November 1st

payment
09 10 11 12 13
16 17 18 19 20
23 24 25 26 27
30
Notes:

The Annual Survey opens each school year on Sept 1. Florida private schools are required to submit
the survey, which contains school information as well as student and faculty counts. Access the
Annual Survey by logging into our website with your school code and password. Schools with up-to-
date surveys appear in our Directory of Private Schools.



m October

01 02 03 04

McKay & FES
Attendance
Verification Opens

McKay & FES
Attendance
Verification Closes

19

26

06

20

27

McKay & FES

Enrollment

deadline for

November 1st
07 08 09 10 11
14 15 16 17 18
21 22 23 24 25
28 29 30 31

Notes:

Private schools must login to the School Choice website to verify continued attendance for each
McKay & FES student prior to the November, February, and April payments. If attendance is not
verified during this window, the November scholarship payment will be delayed.



m November

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Receive McKay&
FES payments for
second pay
period

02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 Notes:

During November each year, the Department posts the Scholarship Compliance Form for the
upcoming school year. Participating private schools must submit the SCF, postmarked by March 1,
2021 to renew participation in scholarship programs for the 2021-22 school year.



m December

07

14

21

28

01

08

15

22

29

02

09

16

23

30

Notes:

03 04

Intent deadline for
February 1st

payment
10 11
17 18
24 25
31

12

19

26

06

13

20

27



m January

01 02 03

04

McKay & FES
Attendance
Verification opens
for February pmt

McKay & FES
Attendance
Verification closes

18

25

05

26

06

13

20

27

Notes:

McKay & FES
Enrollment
deadline for
February 1st
payment

07 08 09

14 15 16

21 22 23

28 29 30

10

17

24

31

Intent deadline
for April 1st
payment

January 31st is the last day to file intent to participate in the McKay Scholarship Program
for the 2020-21 school year. Intents filed before this date will expire on April 30, 2021.



m February

01 02 03 04 05 06 07

Receive McKay &
FES payments for
third pay period

08

15

22

09

16

23

10 11 12 13 14
17 18 19 20 21
24 25 26 27 28
Notes:

February 1st is the first day to file a student intent to participate for the 2021-22 school year.
Intents filed after this date will expire April 30, 2022.



m March

01 02 03 04 05 06 07

Scholarship McKay & FES McKay & FES
Compliance Form Enrollment Attendance
deadline deadline for April  Verification
1st payment opens for April
payment
08 09 10 11 12 13 14
McKay & FES
Attendance
Verification
closes
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31
Notes:

The signed and notarized Scholarship Compliance Form must be postmarked to the Department by
March 1st in order for a private school to renew participation in the state scholarship programs for
the 2021-2022 school year. All compliance documents must be submitted, complete and correct, by
May 1st.



m April

01 02 03 04

Receive McKay &
FES payments for
fourth pay period

05 06 07 08 09 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

Notes:

May 1st is the deadline to resolve any outstanding compliance issues to renew participation in the
Florida Tax Credit, Gardiner, Hope, McKay, or Family Empowerment Scholarship Programs for the
2021-22 school year.



E2A May

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Compliance

Deadline for 2021-

2022
03 04 05 06 07 08 09
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31 Notes:

During May, private schools may re-enroll their own students for the upcoming school year. In June,
private schools may begin enrolling new students and transferring students from other private
schools.



BN June

01 02 03 04 05 06

Deadline to
request missed
payments for
McKay & FES

07 08 09 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30

Notes:

All claims for missed scholarship payments during the 2020-2021 year must be submitted by June 1st.
Valid requests include those for students that were incorrectly marked as Enrolled in Public School or
students with incorrect payment information. The Department cannot grant a payment request if an
intent or enrollment deadline was missed. A scholarship issue form must accompany each payment
request.
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